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Incentives for Transit and Ridesharing

Center City Parking Program

Promotions for Transit and Ridesharing

Telecommuting/Flexible Schedules

Plan Your Commute Programs

Residential Outreach

Carpool Programs

Employer Outreach

Promotions for Transit and Rideshare

Strategic Plan and Measurement

Original Plan = 
Revised Plan = 

2009 2010 2011
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2013 20142012
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TDM Program Timeline
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Activity Trip Reduction  
(round trips reduced daily) Individual Metrics 

  
Target for 

entire program 
period 

Current 
performance Description 

Target for 
entire 

program 
period 

Current 
performance 

Promotions for Transit 
and Ridesharing 1,380 4,784 Households / 

Employees 165,000 154,934 

Transit Pass Incentives 2,284+ 4,902 Incentives for Transit 
or Ridesharing 236 297 

Incentives to Garages 5 5 

Carpool Program 370 579 Carpool Incentives 2,000 4,971 

Reduce Single 
Occupancy Vehicles 

(SOV) Commuter 
Parking 

200 0 
Net Reduction of 

Downtown Long-Term 
Parking Spaces 

2,000 2,063  

Residential Outreach 390 120 Household Participation 
Rate 10% 10.7%  

Pledges 1,800  15,000+ 

Transit Passes 
Distributed N/A 216 Plan Your Commute 744 33 

Pre-loaded ORCA 
Cards Distributed N/A 331 

Teleworking 710  240 Number of Companies 
Participating 15-20  15 

Employer Outreach 100 1,225 Transit Passes 
Distributed N/A 458  

TOTAL 4,130 7,278       
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Pathway A.1
15th Ave NW & NW 85th St to 1st Ave & Denny Way via 15th/Elliott/Mercer

Scenario Date Range Data source

Baseline 9/21/09 - 10/16/09 AVL-AVI

Spring 12 4/2/12 - 4/27/12 AVL-AVI

Summer 12 9/4/12 - 9/28/12 AVL-AVI
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INBOUND Performance: Median Travel Time & Variability
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OUTBOUND Performance: Median Travel Time & Variability
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Pathway A.2
15th Ave NW & NW 85th St to 1st Ave & Denny Way via 15th/Elliott/Western (Peak Only)

Scenario Date Range Data source
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Pathway A.3
Magnolia Bridge to 1st Ave & Denny Way via Elliott/Western

Scenario Date Range Data source
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Pathway B.1
Aurora Ave N & N 85th St to 3rd Ave & Battery St via Aurora Ave

Scenario Date Range Data source
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Pathway B.2
Bridge Way & N 38th St to 3rd Ave & Battery via Aurora Ave

Scenario Date Range Data source
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Pathway B.3
Fremont Ave N & N 34th St to Denny Way & Dexter Ave via Dexter

Scenario Date Range Data source
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Pathway B.4
Ballard Bridge to Denny Way & Westlake Ave via Nickerson/Westlake

Scenario Date Range Data source
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Pathway I.1
East Marginal Way & 1st Ave/Alaska St to 1st Ave & Seneca/Columbia St via Marginal/AWV

Scenario Date Range Data source
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Summer 12 9/4/12 - 9/28/12 AVL-AVI
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Pathway I.2
4th Ave S & S Michigan St to 4th/2nd Ave & Jackson St via 4th Ave S

Scenario Date Range Data source
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Summer 12 9/4/12 - 9/28/12 AVL
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Pathway I.3
1st Ave S & East Marginal Way to 4th/2nd Ave & Jackson St via 1st Ave S

Scenario Date Range Data source
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Summer 12 9/24/12 - 9/28/12 AVL-AVI
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Pathway J.1
Alaska Junction to 3rd Ave & Seneca St via 1st Ave S

Scenario Date Range Data source

Baseline 9/21/09 - 10/16/09 AVI-AVI

Spring 12 4/2/12 - 4/27/12 AVI-AVI

Summer 12 9/4/12 - 9/28/12 AVI-AVI

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

T
ra

ve
l 

T
im

e 
[m

in
]

Hour of Day

Inbound Performance: Median Travel Time & Variability

Baseline

Spring 12

Summer 12

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

T
ra

ve
l 

T
im

e 
[m

in
]

Hour of Day

Outbound Performance: Median Travel Time & Variability

Baseline

Spring 12

Summer 12

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

N
u

m
b

e
r 

o
f 

O
b

s
e

rv
a

ti
o

n
s

Sample Size: Inbound

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

N
u

m
b

e
r 

o
f 

O
b

s
e

rv
a

ti
o

n
s

Sample Size: Outbound

Appendix A: Hourly Pathway Summaries AWV Transit Performance Report: Volume 9



Pathway J.2
35th Ave SW & SW Morgan St to 3rd Ave & Seneca St via 1st Ave S

Scenario Date Range Data source
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Summer 12 9/4/12 - 9/28/12 AVL-AVI
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Pathway J.3
Alaska Junction to 1st Ave & Seneca/Columbia St via Alaskan Way Viaduct

Scenario Date Range Data source
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Summer 12 9/4/12 - 9/28/12 AVI
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Pathway J.4
California Ave SW & SW Fauntleroy Way SW to 3rd Ave & Yesler St via 1st Ave S (Peak Only)

Scenario Date Range Data source

Baseline 9/21/09 - 10/16/09 AVL-AVI
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Pathway J.5
Delridge Way SW & SW Andover St to 1st Ave & Seneca/Columbia St via AWV

Scenario Date Range Data source
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Pathway J.6
Admiral Way SW & Calfornia Ave SW to 2nd/4th Ave & S Jackson St via 1st Ave S

Scenario Date Range Data source

Baseline 9/21/09 - 10/16/09 AVL-AVI

Spring 12 4/2/12 - 4/27/12 AVL-AVI

Summer 12 9/4/12 - 9/28/12 AVL
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Pathway J.7
Admiral Way SW & Calfornia Ave SW to 1st Ave & Seneca/Columbia St via AWV (Peak Only)

Scenario Date Range Data source

Baseline 9/21/09 - 10/16/09 AVI-AVL

Spring 12 4/2/12 - 4/27/12 AVI-AVL

Summer 12 9/4/12 - 9/28/12 AVI-AVL
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Pathway CBD2
Second Avenue: Pike St to Jackson St

Scenario Date Range Data source

Baseline 9/21/09 - 10/16/09 AVI

Spring 12 4/2/12 - 4/27/12 AVI

Summer 12 9/24/12 - 9/28/12 AVI
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Pathway CBD3
Third Ave: Stewart St to Yesler Way

Scenario Date Range Data source

Baseline 9/21/09 - 10/16/09 AVI-AVI

Spring 12 4/2/12 - 4/27/12 AVL-AVI

Summer 12 9/4/12 - 9/28/12 AVL-AVI
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Pathway CBD4
Fourth Ave: Jackson St to Stewart St

Scenario Date Range Data source

Baseline 9/21/09 - 10/16/09 AVI

Spring 12 4/2/12 - 4/27/12 AVI

Summer 12 9/24/12 - 9/28/12 AVI
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Pathway CBD5
Fifth Ave: Pine St to Weller St

Scenario Date Range Data source

Baseline 9/21/09 - 10/16/09 AVI

Spring 12 4/2/12 - 4/27/12 AVI

Summer 12 9/4/12 - 9/28/12 AVI
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Pathway Columbia
Columbia Street: 3rd & Seneca to 1st & Columbia

Scenario Date Range Data source

Baseline 9/21/09 - 10/16/09 AVI

Spring 12 4/2/12 - 4/27/12 AVI

Summer 12 9/4/12 - 9/28/12 AVI
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